FOI DISCLOSURE LOG JAN 19

Number Data Requested

5546 Business Rate Credits on account
5552 Waste provision
5553 Affordable Housing
5554 Business Rates
5555 Missed Bins 2014-2018
5556 Recyclable Materials domestic waste
Correspondence local chamber of
5557 commerce rough sleepers
5558 Cost of Free School Meals
5559 Home Care Visits
Housing Benefit as part of Supported
5560 Living Arrangement
5561 Use of Consultants by the Council

Reason Denied Working Days to

Complete

Sec 31 (1) (a) —
Prevention and
Detection of Crime
s21 Information
reasonably accessible
to the applicant by
other means

s21 Information
reasonably accessible
to the applicant by
other means

information not held

information not held

information not held

Notes

19
REASON FOR DELAY: Not
received response to our Request
for Further Information
6

6

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
3 for education and childrens services
Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
3 for social care
Applicant referred to Lancashire
5 County Council
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
timescales



5562
5563
5564
5565

5566
5567

5568
5569
5570
5571

5572

5573
5574
5575
5576
5577
5578
5579

Financial Director Details and structure
chart

Communications

Taxi Licensing

Mosquito anti loitering

Council Tax arrears
Gypsy Traveller Pitches

Project Management Software Systems
Licensed Tattoo Shops

Business Rates

Residential Parking Permits

Print Advertising Spend

Licenses for showing Films

ANPR Cameras

RVBC Planning Committee

EU Settlement Scheme

Listed Building Consent Applications
Business Rates

Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals

s21 Information
reasonably accessible
to the applicant by
other means

information not held

s21 Information
reasonably accessible
to the applicant by
other means

3

4

3
REASON FOR DELAY: Not
received response to our Request
for Further Information

4
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
timescales

2
14

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible

1 for residential parking permits
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
timescales

14
10
12



5580
5581
5582
5583

5584
5585

5586
5587

5588

5589

5590

5591

55692

5593

Music Venues 2010 -2017
Littering and Dog Fouling FPNs
Planning and Green Belt Policies
Business Rates

Council Tax Credits
Social Care

S114 correspondence
Residential Parking Permits

Pot hole Claims

Senior Officer Salary

Empty Properties owned by the Council

Outsourced ICT Suppliers in excess of
£50,000.00

Licensed Practitioners Micropigmentation

Social Prescription

s21 Information
reasonably accessible
to the applicant by
other means

information not held

information not held

information not held

s21 Information
reasonably accessible
to the applicant by
other means

s21 Information
reasonably accessible
to the applicant by
other means

O W

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
timescales
Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
1 for social care
15

Applicant referred to Lancashire

County Council who are responsible
1 for residential parking permits

Applicant referred to Lancashire

County Council who are responsible
1 for highways

3
Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
3 for health



5594

5595
5596

5597

5598

5599

5600

5601

5602

5603
5604

5605

5606

5607

5608

5609

FOI EIR GDPR and Complaints Systems

Homelessness Referrals
FPNS Idling Fines

Business Rates

Young Carers

Commercial Property owned by the
Council

HMO Register

Business Rates Credit Data
Deaths in Social Housing
Free Public Wi-Fi
Domiciliary Care

Community Protection Notices and
ASBOs
Road Repairs

Abandoned cars

Property Guardians
Kerbside Collections

information not held

Sec 31 (1) (a) -
Prevention and
Detection of Crime
information not held

s21 Information
reasonably accessible
to the applicant by
other means

information not held

information not held

s21 Information
reasonably accessible
to the applicant by
other means

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
22 timescales
19
Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
0 for highways

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
0 for social care

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
0 for social care

16
Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
1 for highways
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
45 timescales
1



5610

5611

5612

5613

5614

5615

5616

5617

5618

5619

5620

5621

5622

LAN Information

Domestic Abuse Refuge Services information not held

Business Rate Credits on account Sec 31 (1) (a) —
Prevention and
Detection of Crime

Safeguarding of patients under 65 in

NHS or independent sector hospital

information not held

Safeguarding of patients under 65 in s14 vexatious or
NHS or independent sector hospital repeated request
Money spent on food and sustenance for

employee

Celebrity Booking Council Events 2016 -

Potholes information not held

Exempt Accommodation Rent
Information
Software Systems

Disabled Facilities Grant

Business Rates

Missed Bins 2018 -

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
timescales

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council. All refuge
accommodation is commissioned
by Lancashire County Council.

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
for social care and health

REASON FOR DELAY: Not

received response to our Request

for Further Information

REASON FOR DELAY: Information

not available within statutory

timescales

Applicant referred to Lancashire

County Council who are responsible
0 for highways

3

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory

33 timescales
REASON FOR DELAY: Not
received response to our Request
for Further Information
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory

32 timescales
REASON FOR DELAY: Not
received response to our Request
for Further Information



5623

5624

5625

5626

5627

5628
5629
5630
5631

5632

5633

5634

5635
5636

5637
5638

Pot Holes and Budget

List of Empty Properties

Complaints Hearings
Landscape Management Plan

Burials and Cremations

Christmas Spending

Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals
Al and Algorithms

Business Rate Credits on account

Registered Third Parties Requesting
copies of electoral register

WIFI Contracts

Social Care

FPNS Littering
Housing and Planning

Air Quality
Staff Employed head count

information not held

Sec 31 (1) (a) —
Prevention and
Detection of Crime

s21 Information
reasonably accessible
to the applicant by
other means

Sec 31 (1) (a) —
Prevention and
Detection of Crime

information not held

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
1 for highways

11

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
timescales

[ L L U N

REASON FOR DELAY: Not
received response to our Request
for Further Information
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
timescales
Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
1 for social care

10
REASON FOR DELAY: Not
received response to our Request
for Further Information

10
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
timescales



5639

5640

5641

5642

5643

5644

5645

5646
5647

Transfers Payments to court re Council
Tax and Business rates

Statutory Noise Nuisances 2014 -
PSPOs 2017 - and fines Littering and fly
posting

Landfill diversion and end destinations

information not held
Legal Services

Handyman Services

information not held
Public Health Funerals 2004 - 2019 Sec 31 (1) (a) —
Prevention and
Detection of Crime
Current Construction Projects
Council Evictions information not held

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory

22 timescales

9

12

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are the

1 disposal authority
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
timescales
Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
for maintenance of social care
homes REASON FOR DELAY:
Information not available within

31 statutory timescales

Applicant referred to Onward
Homes who who are responsible for
1 social housing





















