FOI DISCLOSURE LOG JAN 19

Number	Data Requested	Reason Denied	Working Days to Complete	Notes
5546	Business Rate Credits on account	Sec 31 (1) (a) – Prevention and Detection of Crime s21 Information reasonably accessible to the applicant by other means		
5552	Waste provision			
		s21 Information reasonably accessible to the applicant by other means		
5553	Affordable Housing			
5554	Business Rates			19
	M' I B' 0044 0040			REASON FOR DELAY: Not received response to our Request
5555 5556	Missed Bins 2014-2018			for Further Information
	Recyclable Materials domestic waste Correspondence local chamber of			6
5557	commerce rough sleepers			6
5558	Cost of Free School Meals	information not held		Applicant referred to Lancashire
				County Council who are responsible
				3 for education and childrens services
5559	Home Care Visits	information not held		Applicant referred to Lancashire
				County Council who are responsible 3 for social care
	Housing Benefit as part of Supported	information not held		Applicant referred to Lancashire
5560	Living Arrangement	information not not		5 County Council
	· ·			REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory
5561	Use of Consultants by the Council			timescales
	,			

		s21 Information reasonably accessible to the applicant by	
	Financial Director Details and structure	other means	
5562	chart		
5563	Communications		3
5564	Taxi Licensing		4
5565	Mosquito anti loitering		3
			REASON FOR DELAY: Not
5566	Council Tax arrears		received response to our Request for Further Information
5567	Gypsy Traveller Pitches		4
5507	Gypsy Travellel Filches		REASON FOR DELAY: Information
			not available within statutory
5568	Project Management Software Systems		timescales
5569	Licensed Tattoo Shops		2
5570	Business Rates		14
5571	Residential Parking Permits	information not held	
			Applicant referred to Lancashire
			County Council who are responsible
			1 for residential parking permits
			REASON FOR DELAY: Information
5572	Print Advertising Spend		not available within statutory timescales
3312	Tillit Advertising opend	s21 Information	umescales
		reasonably accessible	
		to the applicant by	
		other means	
5573	Licenses for showing Films		
5574	ANPR Cameras		0
5575	RVBC Planning Committee		1
5576	EU Settlement Scheme		14
5577 5570	Listed Building Consent Applications		10
5578 5579	Business Rates Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals		12 2
5518	NEAL OF MITI/FUDIIC MEALITE FUHERAIS		۷

		s21 Information reasonably accessible to the applicant by other means	
5580 5581 5582 5583	Music Venues 2010 -2017 Littering and Dog Fouling FPNs Planning and Green Belt Policies Business Rates		3 9 5 REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory
5584 5585	Council Tax Credits Social Care	information not held	timescales Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible 1 for social care
5586 5587	S114 correspondence Residential Parking Permits	information not held	Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible 1 for residential parking permits
5588	Pot hole Claims	information not held	Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible 1 for highways
5589	Senior Officer Salary	s21 Information reasonably accessible to the applicant by other means	
5590	Empty Properties owned by the Council		1
5591	Outsourced ICT Suppliers in excess of £50,000.00	s21 Information reasonably accessible to the applicant by other means	
5592	Licensed Practitioners Micropigmentation	1	3
5593	Social Prescription		Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible 3 for health

5594	FOI EIR GDPR and Complaints System	ns	REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory 22 timescales
5595	Homelessness Referrals		19
5596	FPNS Idling Fines	information not held	Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible 0 for highways
5597	Business Rates	Sec 31 (1) (a) – Prevention and Detection of Crime	
5598	Young Carers	information not held	Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible 0 for social care
5599	Commercial Property owned by the Council	s21 Information reasonably accessible to the applicant by other means	
5600	HMO Register		1
5601	Business Rates Credit Data		1
5602	Deaths in Social Housing		12
5603	Free Public Wi-Fi		1
5604	Domiciliary Care	information not held	Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible 0 for social care
5605	Community Protection Notices and		
	ASBOs		16
5606	Road Repairs	information not held	Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible 1 for highways
5607	Abandoned cars		REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory 45 timescales
5608	Property Guardians		1
0000	Kerbside Collections	s21 Information reasonably accessible to the applicant by	·
5609		other means	
3003			

5610	LAN Information		REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory timescales
5611	Domestic Abuse Refuge Services	information not held	Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council. All refuge accommodation is commissioned by Lancashire County Council.
5612	Business Rate Credits on account	Sec 31 (1) (a) – Prevention and Detection of Crime	,
5613	Safeguarding of patients under 65 in NHS or independent sector hospital		Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible
5614	Safeguarding of patients under 65 in NHS or independent sector hospital	information not held s14 vexatious or repeated request	for social care and health
5615	Money spent on food and sustenance for employee		REASON FOR DELAY: Not received response to our Request for Further Information
5616	Celebrity Booking Council Events 2016 -		REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory timescales
5617	Potholes	information not held	Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible 0 for highways
5618	Exempt Accommodation Rent		
5619	Information Software Systems		3 REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory 33 timescales
5620	Disabled Facilities Grant		REASON FOR DELAY: Not received response to our Request for Further Information
5621	Business Rates		REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory 32 timescales
5622	Missed Bins 2018 -		REASON FOR DELAY: Not received response to our Request for Further Information

5623	Pot Holes and Budget	information not held	Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible 1 for highways
5624	List of Empty Properties	Sec 31 (1) (a) – Prevention and Detection of Crime	
5625	Complaints Hearings		11
5626	Landscape Management Plan	s21 Information reasonably accessible to the applicant by other means	
5627	Burials and Cremations		REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory 41 timescales
5628	Christmas Spending		1
5629	Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals		1
5630	Al and Algorithms		1
5631	Business Rate Credits on account	Sec 31 (1) (a) – Prevention and Detection of Crime	
5632	Registered Third Parties Requesting copies of electoral register		REASON FOR DELAY: Not received response to our Request for Further Information
5633	WIFI Contracts		REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory timescales
5634	Social Care	information not held	Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible 1 for social care
5635	FPNS Littering		10
5636	Housing and Planning		REASON FOR DELAY: Not received response to our Request for Further Information
5637	Air Quality		10
5638	Staff Employed head count		REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory timescales

5639	Transfers Payments to court re Council Tax and Business rates		REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory
			22 timescales
5640	Statutory Noise Nuisances 2014 -		9
5641	PSPOs 2017 - and fines Littering and fly		
	posting		12
5642	Landfill diversion and end destinations		Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are the
		information not held	1 disposal authority
5643	Legal Services		REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory timescales
5644	Handyman Services		Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible for maintenance of social care homes REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within
		information not held	31 statutory timescales
5645	Public Health Funerals 2004 - 2019	Sec 31 (1) (a) – Prevention and Detection of Crime	
5646	Current Construction Projects		1
5647	Council Evictions	information not held	Applicant referred to Onward Homes who who are responsible for 1 social housing

